UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF PUERTO RICO
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Notice from the Clerk No. 17-19

Year 2018 Holidays Observed by the Court and its Dependencies

Date Observed Holiday Will Close
Monday, January 1 New Year’s Day All Day
Friday, January 5 Administrative At Noon
Monday, January 15 Birthday of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. All Day
Monday, February 19 Washington’s Birthday (Presidents’ Day) | All Day
Friday, March 2 U.S. Citizenship Day All Day
Thursday, March 29 Holy Thursday At Noon
Friday, March 30 Good Friday All Day
Monday, May 28 Memorial Day All Day
Wednesday, July 4 Independence Day All Day
Monday, September 3 Labor Day All Day
Monday, October 8 Columbus Day All Day
Monday, November 12 Veterans’ Day (observed) All Day
Monday, November 19 Discovery of Puerto Rico Day All Day
Thursday, November 22 Thanksgiving Day All Day
Friday, November 23 Administrative All Day
Monday, December 24 Administrative At Noon
Tuesday, December 25 Christmas Day All Day
Monday, December 31 Administrative At Noon
Tuesday, January 1, 2019 New Year’s Day All Day
BY ORDER OF THE COURT.

In San Juan, Puerto Rico, this 15" day of November, 2017
C -/MLN- ﬁ\

FRA CES RIOS DE MORAN, ESQ.
CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT
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